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Valdosta State University, BIOL 1107, Section A  
(3 Credit Hours) 

Principles of Biology I – Spring 2023 
Syllabus & Course Policies 
 

Lecture:  BC 1011 - MWF, 9:00-9:50 am 

Lecture Instructor:  

mailto:egcantonwine@valdosta.edu
mailto:newoolridge@valdosta.edu
http://www.openstax.org/details/books/biology-2e
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ASSESSMENTS 

Assessments   Possible Points Percentage SCALE 

Achieve HW (10 of 13)  

Lecture Assessment 

Unit Exams (5)  

Final Exam* 

TOTAL 

Extra credit 

150 (15pt each) 

100 

500 (100pt each) 

100                

850 

50 

17.4% 

11.8% 

59.0% (11.8% each) 

11.8% 

100% 

+5.88% 

A ≥ 90%  

B ≥ 80% 

C ≥ 70%       

D ≥ 60% 

F < 60%      

   

Monitoring and computing your grade. All grades will be posted to Blazeview. Your grade can be computed 

at any time [Grade = points earned/possible points x 100] using details above and below, or [Grade = 

(average unit exam grade x 0.59) + (final exam x 0.118) + (lecture assessment percentage x 0.118) + 

(Achieve HW percentage grade x 0.174) + (extra credit percentage grade x 0.0588)] using the category 

percentage grades in the BV gradebook. 
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mailto:access@valdosta.edu
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http://www.valdosta.edu/biology/documents/biologyplagiarism.doc



