<u>Lecture:</u> BC 1011 - MWF, 9:00-9:50 am Lecture Instructor:

## **ASSESSMENTS**

<u>Assessments</u>	Possible Points	<u>Percentage</u>	<u>SC</u>	ALE
Achieve HW (10 of 13)	150 (15pt each)	17.4%	A	90%
Lecture Assessment	100	11.8%	В	80%
Unit Exams (5)	500 (100pt each)	59.0% (11.8% each)	C	70%
Final Exam*	<u>100</u>	<u>11.8%</u>	D	60%
TOTAL	850	100%	F <	< 60%
Extra credit	50	+5.88%		

Monitoring and computing your grade. All grades will be posted to Blazeview. Your grade can be computed at any time [Grade = points earned/possible points x 100] using details above and below, or [Grade = (average unit exam grade x 0.59) + (final exam x 0.118) + (lecture assessment percentage x 0.118) + (Achieve HW percentage grade x 0.174) + (extra credit percentage grade x 0.0588)] using the category percentage grades in the BV gradebook.